Golden Eagle Summer E-Blast May 28, 2020



Last Day to Purchase School Supply Kits is Tomorrow

If you want to avoid the stores in July, searching for school supplies (folders, paper, pencils, markers, glue sticks, etc.), order a Schoolkidz kit now!

Archway Glendale has partnered with Schoolkidz to provide the school supplies your student will need and the brands our teachers prefer. The sale ends tomorrow, May 29th, so purchase a kit for your student today. **Kits will be delivered to homes, and parents will be responsible to bring them to school for Meet the Teacher.** You will see additional products listed on the order website. These products are not endorsed or suggested by Archway Glendale.

Schoolkidz Supply Kits

Use account #68801

If you prefer shopping on your own, the lists may be found here.

Apply Now to Volunteer For the 20/21 School Year

Do you want to chaperone on a field trip, help with Reada-thon, volunteer in the classroom or lunch room? Apply to volunteer today! All volunteers are required to submit a Volunteer Application each year, rather than being fingerprinted every few years or submitting a Level 1 Arizona Fingerprint Clearance card. The cost is \$5.00, and the process is very quick. It should take about 10 minutes to fill out the application, and results will be emailed to volunteers within 48 hours. Please note:

Table Of Contents

Last Day to Purchase School
Supply Kits is Tomorrow

Apply Now to Volunteer For the 20/21 School Year

Purchase Student Materials
(Different From School
Supplies)

Purchase Uniforms

Not Returning to Archway Glendale?

School Office

Register Now For Athenaeum

Yearbooks

Important Dates

5/29 Schoolkidz Supply Kit Sale Ends

6/6
PSO Used Uniform Sale and
Exchange
MPR
8 to 11

- 1. On the personal information screen, "Affiliation" references the relationship the person has to the student. Under Student Name, please list all Archway Glendale and Glendale Prep student names.
- 2. On the school preferences screen, please choose Great Hearts Glendale for Archway Glendale and Glendale Prep.
- 3. On the functions page, please note that "Functions" references activities and that all activities ARE NOT available at Archway Glendale. Archway Glendale options DO NOT include: Athletics, Concessions, Student Services, or Field Trip (please choose Chaperone instead). Glendale Prep may offer some of the options Archway Glendale does not.
- 4. On the disclaimer page, please note that ALL volunteer activities at Archway Glendale require a background check and therefore a social security number.
- 4. On the payment page, please note that the fee for ALL activities (a.k.a functions) is \$5.00.

Please reach out to the school office with any questions or concerns.

The Archway Glendale campus will remain a closed campus, meaning that visitors and volunteers are not allowed to be on campus unless prior arrangements have been made. All visitors and volunteers will be required to present an ID upon entry to the campus.

Submit a volunteer application for the 20/21 school year

Purchase Student Materials (Different From School Supplies)

Student Materials are not school supplies. They are consumable materials that students usually write in and cannot be reused from year to year. These materials include the Singapore books, Spalding notebooks, literature books, etc. Purchased materials will be delivered to your student's classroom before school begins. If the cost of purchasing these materials causes a hardship for your family, please contact the school office at office@archwayglendale.org. Use the link below to purchase the Student Materials you need for your children.

Please note that the Field Trip/Cultural Events Fee is not included this year. Field Trip fees will be paid per field trip for the 20/21 school year.

Student Materials

Purchase Uniforms

Our uniform vendor, <u>Anton Uniforms</u>, is offering 20% off until June 15th and free shipping. They will also accept returns through September 1st. There are size charts available on their website. You may also set up an appointment to visit their store in Tempe. Please check their website for more details.

The Archway Glendale PSO will host a Used Uniform Sale and Exchange on Saturday, June 6th, from 8 to 11 am. If you would like to buy or exchange used uniforms, please stop by! Safety precautions will be in place, so please plan ample time to shop. The PSO will also host a sale in July.

Not Returning to Archway Glendale?

If you your plans have changed and your student or students will no longer be able to attend Archway Glendale for the 20/21 school year, please notify Mrs. Fleming as soon as possible. You can email her at kfleming@archwayglendale.org.

School Office

The opening date for the school office has been delayed. Please watch future e-blasts for details on when the office will open. In the meantime, please reach out via phone or email from 8 to 1, Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday.

Register Now for Athenaeum

20/21 Athenaeum Registration

Registration for After-School Athenaeum for the 20/21 school year is now open! After-School Athenaeum is focused on the liberal arts and promotes learning by providing students dedicated homework time in addition to a diverse array of culturally enriching, academically oriented activities beyond the classroom. But it is not all academics! Athenaeum scholars also enjoy time for recreation, games, socializing and just plain fun. Athenaeum runs daily from the dismissal bell (even

on half-days) until 6:00 p.m. Flexible and affordable options are available to fit any family's after-school needs.

Click here to register for the Athenaeum After-School
Program 20/21.

Yearbooks

There are a few copies of the 19/20 yearbook available for purchase! However, the yearbooks will not arrive until sometime this summer. Once the yearbooks have been received, those that purchased them will be notified. If you would like to purchase a copy, please log on to the Payment

Like us on Facebook!

Portal to purchase one.

Like Great Hearts Academies on Facebook

Great Hearts Academies would like to continue connecting with you via email. If you prefer to be removed from our list, please contact Great Hearts Academies directly. To stop receiving all email messages distributed through our SchoolMessenger service, follow this link and confirm: <u>Unsubscribe</u>

SchoolMessenger is a notification service used by the nation's leading school systems to connect with parents, students and staff through voice, SMS text, email, and social media.